1L

GH210
GH211

CHIKUSUINOKT CO.L.T.D. s62. 7.31



NyFY— %
I L —AGH210
I L —AGH211

N F N

=% 4 GH210
=¥ 4 GH211

AFI VAT A

ENGINE

BATTERY

FRAME

FRAME

HANDLE

LEVER

MISSION

DUMP

WAGON

WAGON

STAINLESS

3~10
11~13
14~15
16~17
18~19

20~21



v ENGINE

R4 HAES LG B o't v B fw e

KeyNo Parts No. Parts Name KA{MAJEAJKBMB|EBiYD|script Remarks
1134070001000 L>v> ENGINE 1 (:52006CL 757 95PS
11340710011 /000| 1YYy ENGINE 1 G510L-90 YL Y5PS
11340710021/ 000|1>v> ENGINE . 1 FG200GEGE1 4% 5PS
1/3407/0003}000}| vy ENGINE 1 GS230GCL2GCL-S | 74795 3t19%
1/3407(0013|000 Ty ENGINE 1 G510L-E91 IIETISPSEYE
113407{0023/000]| Yy ENGINE 1 FG200GAGE2 N4 SPSHAYY
1136060001000 TYVY ENGINE 1 GS280GCL-Y 7% 97PS
1/3606{0002|000]|TYVY ENGINE 1 G720LNT-090 IETYTPS
1/3606!/0003|000 | xvvY ENGINE 1 FG270GAGE0 745 TPS
1/340710004,000 1YY ENGINE 1 GS280GCL-8 2% 97PSENIE
11340700141 000 |2V ENGINE 1 G720LNT-093 LIPS EAYS
1/3407{0024/000 | x2J> ENGINE 1 FG270GAGE2 "T85 TPSENA
1/3407/0042000 1YY ENGINE 1] L40SST  $23-7"¢-t"))
1/3407,;0043}000 | 1YV ENGINE | 1 | L40SST  +:3- U4

I GH21 IREHTEE 4,
1

21340710103} 000] 2 UN—=2 BASE ENGINE 2i2!/21212]2]2
31A100/0108]040 KL} BOLT El M8%40
1/0350/0130]822!PW WASHER 8 8%22%1.6
5/H300]0108[001]S+v} NUT 1 M8
3!1A100/0110!1040 ! FNL}b BOLT 1 FalatatalalMoko
1410350/0141{0221P. W, WASHER 8 i8!818] 81| 8] 10422%1.6




Fig 1 oy ENGINE

R RaEES A T OB S i £
KeyNo Parts No. Parts Name KAIMATEAKBiMBIEBi{YD; script Remarks
5;H30010110{001  S+v} NUT MY 4:4;41414 M0
6/34067]0104{000 | AL} BOLT 114141474 ,4141 MO¥30
703500141022 P. W. WASHER 4i4]4142,41414 10%22%1.6
8, H3060|/0110]001]|S+v} NUT 4144141414214 M10
9i3405;0101 ;000 x>y s"-24%1 | BRACKET 2212222
9134050102 |000 ]| x>y ua"-241 | BRACKET 2
1032050204000 | IN—TT 2} INSULATOR 4[4 ]414]|4]4]4]EAI005
11/0350}0140]|818}|P. W. WASHER 1,4:;4141414)4,8k8%.6
12/ H300]0108,001 S+v} NUT 8818888 /8!M8
13{3407]|0005]000|xYYV>yT—=Y PULLEY engin; 11,1 1 | 076-2082-01 GH210
13/3407]0006|000 v F=Y PULLEY engin 17111 076-2582-01 GH210
13134080005 000| x>y 7—=Y PULLEY enginf 1]{1]1 076-20842-03 GH211
13{3410]0006]|000|x>Yyr7=1 PULLEY engin 17141 076-25842-03 GH211
14132050011 ]000 | NAPMAPyN—]|STOPPERbelt{i 2122212212
15/ H104/10108]016 | 4B BOL Twithwashe; 2 121 2| 2] 2] 2] 2 | M8t16
16/0852|1300]035|VAL} BELT V 212 SB-35
16, 08521300034 | VXL} BELT V 2 SB-34
1608521300, 033] VXIL} BELT V 2,22 SB-33
16/ 085211300]031 | VXILE BELT V 2 | SB-31
1736110051000} Aoy ;L N—|LEVER throtte{ 1 ;1! 1}11]1 E321186
171361110052 000 ]| Aoy AL N—1LEVER throtte 1] 1 ]E331A
18/3205]0107| 000} A0y p LWHY- WIRE throttle 1 1 {171 1] 1] 11} 1]!W014024
189/3205/0109]000|Fg—29A4t—]WIRE choke 1i1;1714i111 ¥WG053023-02
20,3205/ 0102[000 | FAVRYY SWITCH 17111411} 1:1 1716A t)%73%
21{3407]0057]000 | 94— —2A|WIRE harness 1117171114111 1]L=1100 %739
2236060205000 | 7—At> WIRE earth 17131} 1}111}]1 33y
22/13407/0058|000| 772t~ WI1RE earth 117111711111 539




ENGINE

Rt BaES EHATEEES | E¥%Cty B F fiw =
KeyNo Parts No. Parts Name KAJMAJEAJKB]MBI-EBIYD| script Remarks
233407111011 000 XYYy YhNn— COVERENGINE | 11111 1 S5ps3Y
2313405112011 000 | 20U HhHN—- COVER ENGINE 1i1;1 Tps3Y
2413407111131 000 |29-9-0-7°Mh"2 BRACKET 11711711111 -
251A100{0108|020 |} BOLT 11311171011 1)48%20
2610350101401 818|P. W. WASHER 1 {11171 1111]1;8%18%1.6

27 H300]0108]001]|S+v} NUT . 117131} 1i1,;1}M3
2834071112000 | ATYVY SPRING 117111113171, 8%63
29134071115 |000 | 7EHN— COVER 111,111 f{1{14¢1
30/A100/01081020 |40} BOLT 2121212121 2] 2 M8%0
31,0350]10140(822|P. W. WASHER 1:4:4{321414}14;8%2%1.6

32| H300]0108|001|S+v} NUT 2i21212i2/2121M
331340712007 (000 | F=2UAhy29 1 BRACKET 1131411171111

341 H104;0108]020 | tALAB BOL Tvithwashe; 313 1313|313} 3]M3%20
3534073001000 }|5Frvary7—A4|ARM 11,1 71i11171

36 035010151326} PW WASHER 1, 1117113171317 13%2642.3

370520, 0125|030|wuEy PIN split 11101 1101 ]1 12,5430
38(3611[3211]000|F>vary7—Y|PULLY Assy 111]1}j14{1}17]1

39134072001 (010|7ONX5y+ 7} | SHAFT propelt} 14111 1}1]1}11]1

40]0750 052 {7 BEARING® b al {1 1111111 1;1} 11600572

4110750 042 X7y y BEARING bal j 11 {17111 11}1;62047Z
4210741,0004|700,CUx¥y RING smap C 2212122122447
431340712006 {000}|7—Y PULLY 1i1j1}/1{11111
44/0571}10005{028} ¥— KEY 1111511111

45](F104:0108 {016 [tAZXA BOLTwithwashe] 1 ;1113131111 ]MB%I6
141603500160 |828|PW WASHER 11 {1171} 1;1/}8%28%3.0
471340710048 [000({2T75— EX-PIPE ] 1 43— L4023
48| F104101081020} EAZA BOL T washer 2 1 M8%20 23— 1L40J3




Fig 2

N5 —

A%

BATTERY

OvF

~B

)
~Z5 <

AN

16

R PBRES BB AR B o tv |B ] 1
KeyNo Parts No. Parts Name KIM|E|YD] script Remarks
1/{3705(0023/000|LUyFIT7z4%Y—FUYy PLATE 1
2721000106025 | KL} BOLT 1 MB$25
3| H300{0106 001 [S+vt NUT 1 M6
4134070501000 | 1"yF)— BATTERY 1[1]1]1]128-24-4
5({3407{0502 000 | NyFY=ur4%¥ PLATE battery 1{11{11}1
634070505000 | xX7% COVER 1
713407105068 |000 | AFvIT4¥KEay PLATE 1
8/0350]0140(818|PW WASHER 2 | 8%18%1.6
9]/ H300]10108({001 S+t NUT 2 [ M8
10/3407]0511 000 |YV—FEt> WIRE lead 1 | L=550
11/3407]/0058{000 | 7—=At> WIRE earth 1 {1=350
1234070512000 |%—3+NFvvT CAP terminal 2
1334070513000 1 EFYIATYH— HOOK 4
1413407,0515]000 74 F—=N—22 WIRE harnes 1
1413407]05186{000 | 94%—n—22R WIRE harnes 1
14:3407]10517]000|94¥—n—22 WIRE harnes 1
14 TA4¥—n—2X WIRE harnes 1 LR
1534070518000 ka—X FUSE 11171111104 i
1634070521 1000 VA SHIM 1

XZOROBREEELANTI VY V. BHUTWARBLELETT,

-4-




Fig

3 TJL—4GH210

WS

FRAME

R HRES 2 TEEQ’ ty A=t fw %
KeyNo Parts No. Parts Name script Remarks
113405[1001|000|AR¥ALTL—L4 FRAME 1 LS A
2136111171000, 94 Y—hTxL GROMMET 1]P-2
31A650]/0100]|600|7YZ=wTNL NIPPLE GREASE 2 | M6
41A100[0112]030!| XKL} BOLT 2 | M12%30
5|/0350]0151]226 | P. W. WASHER 2 | 12%26%2.3
BiA360/0101]202}!5S. W. WA SHERspring 2 | M2
71A100]10108| 020K} BOLT 2 | M8%¥20
8,0350]0140/818 | P. W. WASHER 4 | 8%18%1.6
9/H300]0108|001|S+wb NUT 2 1 M8
10/7916/0000|000|7J0Y}F7T FINAL DRIV 1| R-422
11/F104]|0110]025]| LA BOLT 4 | M10%25
12{A100]0110]035|FKNL} BOLT 6 | M10%35
13/A360]|/0101,;,002|sS. W. WASHER spring 6 | Mo
14134052001 ]000 €U At UYYr BRACKET 1
1513407122211 000, B Uy IAVY SHAFT 1
16/ 0350|0161 {240} P. W. WASHER 1 | 12%40%3.2
171A310|10101 {201 FyvRANLFy} NUT 1 {M12
18/0520/0132]030; ,7UE> PIN split 1| ¢3.2%430
1834052005000 | YUYV BASE 1
20/A100]0110]025  /Kx} BOLT 4 | M10%25
2110350(0161]030P. W. WASHER 4 | 10%30%3.0
221 H300/0110j001!S+wh NUT 4 | MI0




Fig

3 T L —AGH211

FRAME

R W HRES BBt A0 ty il g 1 =z
KeyNo Parts No. Parts Name script Remarks
1/3406,1001! 000 | A% 14TL—A FRAME 1 REHA L FHA
213611111711 000 | 794y—RhITTAh GROMMET 1]P-2
3134081041000 |94 Y—FKITAh GROMMET 1]P-1
41360640241 000 | RIFaAh RUBBER cushion 21| ¢8.5
5|AB350]|0100|6800 | VA= TN NIPPLE GREASE 1|M6
613408|1045]|000 ] =15 vhRIviEy SUPPORTER 1
7/0350]0151[222]|P. W, WASHER 1 ] 12%22%2.3
8|A350/0112]001|UF+w} NUT-U 1 [ M2
91340814025 ]000 | =¥ bUIHrEy PIN 1
10]0350{0162040|P. W. WASHER 2 | 20%40%3.2
11]0740]0102}l000|CVYU>y RING snmap C 2 15-20
12]A100|/0108] 020 | &K} BOLT 2 | M8%20
1303500140818 P. W. WASHER 4 | 8%18%1.6
14 H300]/0108|001|S+v} NUT 2| M8
1579160000000 | 702}57 FINAL DRIV 1| H-422
16| F104]10110]025]|t4LZA BOLT 4 | M10%25
17{A100/0110]035|HL} BOLT 6 | M10%35
18/A360/0101]002]S. W. WA SHER spring 6 | M0
191340512001 ]000 | XYY AMNII BRACKET 1
20134072221 ]000 | Y AYY SHAFT 1
21]0350|0161240]P. \V. WASHER 1 | 12%40%3.2
22]1A310/0101]201 |y vRANLFy] NUT 1 M2
23/0520{0132]030 |2y PIN split 1| ¢3.2%430
241340512005 000 U YUYy BASE 1
25{A100|/0110]/025|KRL} BOLT 4 | M10%25
2603500161030 ]| P. W. WASHER 4 | 10%3043.0
27{H300}0110]/001|S+v} NUT. 4 M0




Fig

4 NnZF

HANDLE

R W BRES T % 0’ ty B~y 1% %
KeyNo Parts No. Parts Name script Remarks
1138407[3401]000 | NYFLKRYT A HANDLE 1
2|F104/0108|020 | tszA BOL T with vasher 1 | M8¥20
3/0350/0160|835|P. W. WASHER 1 | 8435%1.2
4112052004000 %+v7 CAP 1]c1
5|340713417]/000 [ AYFLAN— COVER handle 1
6|H104/0106|016|ts7 B BOLT with vasher 6 | 616
71340713421 ]000 | LA—KYZZAITITY PLATE upper 1
8!3407|3422|000]|354b7” RUBBER 1]p-1
9/H104]/0106]016|tLZXB BOLT with vasher 6 | M6%16
10340713423 000 | LA—HALENRY GUIDE PLAT! 1
11/H104]/0106{016|*ALZB BOL T with vasher 2 | M6%16
1213407[3431[000|NYFN HANDLE 1 (BT S UI0ER )
13/H104{0108|01868 | t4LXB BOL T with washer 6 | MBki6
1413407/3435[000 | N"YFLEY PIN 1
15/3205[3105}{000|A7YYY SPRING 1433
1634073104000 =%V GRIP 10N-1
17034053001 [000 | NnYFAFI—EL7—4 | ARM adjust 1
18/A100/0110]/030 | KL} BOLT 2 | M10%30




Fig 4 NJFM HANDLE

BAES Heh BT fE¥% o'ty RISt 1 %

Parts No. Parts Name S script Remarks
A300|10110}1003|+vy} NUT 2 | MI0 :
0770]/0032[0086 | F=nNpO—=-3K~X7Y ¥ BEARI NG taper 1 | 32006
0750|0060 062 | N7y T BEARING bhall 1 | 600622
0740{0003]000CYY”Y RING snap C 11]5-30
34053005000 ] %40vF A TIE ROD A 2
A300]/0114/003;Fv} NUT 2 | M4
A30012114]1003|Fv} NUT 2 ML
3407{3447]000 |V IR—-NL LINK BALL 2 | RBL-14BD
340713448000 Y YIKR=-NL LINK BALL 2 | RBL-14B0L
A350/0114]1001|U+vy} NUT 4 | M4
035001611428 |P. W, WASHER 4 | 14%28%3.2 i
34053006000 | +yIZLr7—4 R A RM knuckle R 1
34053007000 | F+vyIr7—4 L ARM knuckle L 1 :
A100[{01101035|FRL} BOLT 8 | M10%35
A360]0101}1002]S. W. WASHER spring 8 | MIO
34052301000 |%4FAssy R TIRE Assy 1 | TA4.00-8
34052302000 | ¥f¥rAssy L TIRE Assy 1 | TA4.00-8
A100]|/0112] 030! KL} BOLT 12 | MI2%30
A360]0101]202|S. W, WASHER spring 12 | M2
3407/0201]000;i354b A Assy LIGHT Assy 1 | 6V-15¥ NI i
3407|0202 000}394F B Assy LIGHT Assy 1} 12V-20% B EN% '
3407|0202 100]|34F C Assy LIGHT Assy 1 | 12¥-25W 7 -ty
0210010082052y SCREW 2 | M8%20
H300|0108]001]S+vy} NUT 2 | M8
3407102121000 |74 ¥Y—1r—2A B WIRE B 1 | L=200
3407/0213]000 |7t WIRE earth 1 | L=100
34070215000 !534 X4 F SWITH light 1 | B15930




27

(e

(O

LEVER

NN 979F

R BEE= R T2 gty Lidlng fia &

KeyNo Parts No. Parts Name script Remarks
1340713005000 {2735 vFLN— LEVER clutch 1
2/3611{3205]000,; =¥V GRIP 1 1N-28
3134073011000 MIYYEY PIN 1]
1/0740;0001(300,CYyy¥ RING smp C 2{&B
513407130121 000 2359 FLN—=7—1A ARM 1
61 0562]0106[(016 379> PIN clevis 1 | 2616
7103500130613 [P. W. WASHER 1 | G¥I3k1.0
810520}/ 0120]020|9JEY PIN split 1] ¢2.0%20
913407[3015[000|94% WIRE 1! wes3057-018  [WURIIYF
10,340713016,000 kf0y} ROD pull 1148122
1103500130 {613,P. W, WASHER 1} B¥13%1.0

| 12]0520]0120j020;27V¢E> PIN split 11 ¢2.0420

{ 131340713201 (0007w bTL—% BRAKE foot 1

E 14,3205]103511000 ¢ =%1Y GRIP 21 ¢27.28

! 1533105132071 000|7vbTL—%YY SHAFT 1 L
16/ 035001611630 P. \. WASHER 1] 16$30%3.2




LEVER

6 nN979F
&
//(\b
a
7
=T BaES IBRET fmgr 0ty | Bl i 5
heyNo Parts No. Parts script Remar ks
t
1710520/0132{030!9JEY P IN split 1.1 ¢3.2130 |
18!340713211l000!27Y>y SPRING 1186
1913407,3212]000}74% | WIRE 1 ] 46033122 797 b—%
20/0562]0106l018|E37yTEy !Plxcmns 1| £6¢18 |
[] H
21/05662101081020jt5773ILY P 1N clevis | 1. 8520 ]
22!/0350[0130!613|P. W. WASHER 1 | 6¥1341.0
23/0350[/0140,818}P.W. WASHER 1 | BHIBKL.6 o
] 1
24052010120/ 01617YkEx L P IN split 1] #£2.0416
| I
25/0520/0125]020)7VEy "PIN split ! 1] ¢2.5120
i [ ]
261340713215 | 000 7L—%Lx}— LEVER brake H 1
[] 1 |
2713611132071 000 =¥y GRIP i 1 ] N-2R i
[] 1
2813107 ,3217]000 | FL—%Ls=7—L ARM } 1
] i
291056210106 020!E37¥TkY | PIN clevis ! 1] 26520 !
]
30{0350,0130}613}!P. W '\WASHER i 11 6§13¢1.0 1
] 1 i |
! 3110520!0120]616]7Yc> P IN split : 11 ¢2.0k6 :
" 3213407]3221,000,94%F WIRE ! 1 | ¥6043150 AN 7-%
[ 33|/ 0562|0108l 022 1 579TEy P IN clevis : 21 g8t !
" 3110350/ 014201818'P.\. WASHER ! 2 L BkIBEL.6 e
35]/0020[ 0125 020 ' Ity PIN split : 2T g5
36.3107!3004]000,RA7V>Y SPRING ; 1] #3




MISSI1ON

@)\\45
46
R mEs EREh TR RSt & 3
KeyNo Parts No. Parts Name script Remarks
11791210000} 000|3xvyv3y . MISSION 1| H-315
2153012002000 |33y byvyir4¥ PLATE 2
3153012003000} UERLE U BOLT 2 | U-001
4103500141022 P. W. WASHER 6 | 10%22%1.6
5|A104]10110}]135|FHL} BOLT 1 | MI0%135
6/ H300[0110]001|S+v}b NUT spring 1 | M0
7]|A300]10110|003 iFv} NUT 4 | M0
8|A300[|0110}1001 | FvE} NUT 4 | M0
9134052102000} 7L—%7L—} R PLATE 1
101340512103 000{7L—%7L—} L PLATE 1
11]H104]10108]020}|tALX B BOLT 8 | M8%20
1213405{2106|000 | TJL—%FS5A D RUM brake 2 84UF
13[|A310]0101({600 | *+vANLFu}L NUT 2 | MI§
141035001711 640 | P. W. WASHER 2 | 16%40%1.5
15/]0520(0140]040|9YEY P IN split 2 | 4440
1605710010060 *— : KEY 2 | 108460
171340713004 ]000\|ZAT7UVT SPRING 1
18134052201 1000{70XxX5v¥y+7F B SHAFT B 1
19/H104!0108,1025 | tAX B BOLT 4 | MB%25
2034052208000, LY—-XTx+—7 CLUTCH 1
21134052208 000|734K4—N FLANGE 1
2210750100601 042 NX7YYr BEARING ball 2 | 600477
2307410104200 CYy” RING snap C 1]H-42
24]1A310101011201 | F+vALFuE NUT 1 | M2
2510520101251/ 030|97VYEY P IN split 1| ¢2.5%30
261 0350|0151 226 |P. W. WASHER 1 | 12426%2.3
271340522131 000! LY=L N— LEVER 1
2813405[(2217]1000 RN} BOLT 1 {B-005

3643 9901 000 7'L—%Y1—tyh 84YF GH210 NO.8506092~ GH211 NO.8507111~
( NO.86%kkxx NO.87xkkkx NO.501*k*x NO.503%*** )

7201 9901 000 7'L—%Ya—tyk 74yF GH210 ~NO.8506091 GH211 ~ NO.8507110

KTVFTL—% FILIG., HIGITEUINER &R

ARo

_11_




MISSION

68— Wy,
697

707

g

R & HaES EIATEZE %z 0ty iy i =

KeyNo Parts No. Parts Name script Remarks
291035010151 (222 |P. W. WASHER 1 | 12422%2.3
30 H300|0112001 |S+vh NUT spring 1 | MI2
3113405122181 000|XT7YVr SPRING 11#
321340713301 (000|F70yILN— LEVER 1
331361132051 000;=%Y GRIP 1 | N-28
34134073304 |000}| ATV SPRING 1 | #59
35/1035010151 222} P. W. WASHER 1§ 12%22%2.3
36|/0521|0112/000 | REY P IN snap 1112
371361013014 000|94%— WIRE 1 | WG043092-01
3810562101081 020(k3537¥%TEY P I N clevis 1| ¢8%20
39103520140 |816|P. W. WASHER 1 | 8%16%1.6
40]10520]10125|020|9VEY PIN split 1 | ¢2.5%20
41134053101 000 | RATFTYVY SPRING 1} #118
421340713101 000 | FzyILN— LEVER 1
4313407131041 000 ]| =FY GRIP 1 |N-1
4413606133041 000 [ RN} BOLT 1 {B-014
45]10350(0140{616 | P. W. WASHER 1 | 6%16%1.6
46]1A350|01068|001{UFv} NUT 11M6
171340713105 000 | FzIHALRFNY PLATE guide 1
481A100,0108]020|FKIL} BOLT 2 | M3%20
49]0350(0140|818|P. W, WASHER 4 | 8k18%1.6
50| H30010108|001|S+v} NUT spring 2 | M8
5134053201 ]000 |FzrvOvFA ROD A 1
52105500005, 025 | ATV VJEY P I N spring 1| ¢5%25
53134053204} 000|FxzrvovylF B ROD B 1
5413407131141 000]|YYIEKR—) LINK BALL 1 [ RBI-128D
55/A100{0112]025 |HEN} BOLT 1 | M12%25
56]1A360]10101|202[S. W. WASHER spring 1 {M12

-12-




MISSION

LS
PSS
l,,//
)

S5
a5

&S e A<t & %

Parts No. Parts Name script Remarks
03700112000 | NVYEgyvUy WASHER tooth 1112
0350(0151[226|P. W. WASHER 2 | 12426%2.3
H300]10112]001}|S+v} NUT spring 1 [MI2
340513208 | 000 | Fzryvoylfyyrq4¥y PLATE support 1
A100]0108| 020 &KL} BOLT 2 | M8%20
03500140 ({818|P. W. WASHER q | 8%18%1.6
H300]0108|001|SFwv} NUT 2 | M8
34053209000 | FzryOyFBur4¥y PLATE 1
H104 020 | ALXB BOLT 2 | M8%20
3407 000 | 7LV—%0OvyFAssy ROD Assy 2 BI~T1TE L
3407 000 | LA¥YuwF ROD L 2 | L-033
A300 001 |Fvwk NUT 2 (M8
3407 000 | XTYVY SPRING 2
0350 818 | P. W. WASHER 2 | 8%18%1.6
3407 000 | Z7V¥% ¥ ADJUSTER 2 | M8
0350 818|P. W, WASHER 2 | 8%18%1.6
0520 020 |y P IN split 2 | ¢2%20
3407 000 (W HRZX BOSS W 2 =
3407 000 |¥%4% Assy R TIRE Assy 2 | TA1.00-8 ]
3407 000 #7414 Assy L TIRE Assy 2 | TA4.00-8 Afﬂ#*@ﬂ
A100 030 | RN} BOLT 8 | 12%30 — <
Al100O 025 | FILb BOLT 8 | 12§25 —
A360 202 S. W. WASHER spring 16| ¢12 —
3407 000 | 94FF%4F Assy TIRE Assy 1 | 17%8.00-8 ]
3407 000 |94F%4¥% Assy TIRE Assy 1 | 17%8.00-8 -
3407 000 |9 F¥ AR BOSS 2 FSETF "3 ifa]
A100 030 | FNb BOLT 16 | 12%30 —
A360 2021S. W. WASHER spring 1681 ¢12

-13-




DUMP

23

W

1 20

3\

N

6 O

R & BaEs Bt B 0ty B~ i %
KeyNo Parts No. Parts Nam script Remarks

1/3408[5001 000 Nyr—y P OWE R PACKAGE 1 ] K52R
2/H104/0108{020{+AX B BOLT 3 | M8%20
3|/H10410108025|+¥ALX B BOLT 1 | M8%25
4134085002000 |¥>7avF ROD 1
5/0520]0120{020|wVYEY PIN split 1] ¢2%20
6,0350{01401818|P. W. WASHER 4 | 8%18%1.6
7134085005000 | ¥>TLN— LEVER dump 1
8({36117205{000}=¥Y GRIP _ 1 N3
9/0350]0141]022|P. W, WASHER 1 | 10%22%1.6
10;A350}0110{001|U_F+vb NUT 1 Mo
11)13408[5008,;000; UYYrER—-NL LINK BALL 1 | RBL8D
12/ H300,0108{001|S+vk NUT 2148
13]13611{7105|000|Fyvaryr—Y PULLEY tension 1199570
14134085009 |000|57rvYar/7—A ARM 1
15/A100}0110},020 | KL} BOLT 1 | M10%20
16 A360j0101]002;S.W. WASHER spring 1 M0 .
17/0350/0141)]022|P. W. WASHER 1 | 10%22%1.6
1834085101000 }|vY>r¥y— CYLINDER 1 | ¢65%¢40%200

-14-




DUMP

R BEES BB 20" ty | B~y L] Z

KeyNo Parts No. Parts Name script Remarks
19134085102 ,000 | 27YKR—A HOSE 1
2034085103000 a7YK—R HOSE 1
2136117302000k 90 ELBOW 3
2213611|7303{000|7¥7¥ ADAPTER 1
23/3408|5106|000|75%— 2 | L=675
24136117305 000|vYY¥y—=vrox SHAFT 1 | ©20%185
25136117308 {000 |V ¥y—=Iv%d SHAFT 1| £20%135
26/0350{0162040|P. W. WASHER 4 | 20%40%3.2
271074010002{000{CYU>y RING snap C 4 {5-20
281340815201 |000 | F7avysh+T ROCK 1 =5
2813408(52011100 | F7avysHa+s ROCK 1 A7V L AR
29,0562 01081025579V PIN clevis 1| ¢8%25
30[13408{5202]{000{RTY2Y SPRING 1143
31|3408152031000 | F7avysavFA 1{L-048 =10
3113408152041 000|F7avyravFA 1 |L-058 A7 L A
32|3611(4071,000|OvF ROD 1
3314101132111 000}59—YNvyIL BACKLE tur 1 | M8%50
34|A300/0108|003}Fv}h NUT 1{M8
35]A300,2108|003 {Fv}h NUT 1 |M8L
36103500140 (818P. W. WASHER 2 | 8%18%1.6
371052010125 0209VYkEY PIN split 2 | £2.5%20
38/0851{0000/035}VNLP BELT V 1]A-35 (5200.65230.6G510L
3808510000036 ] VNI BELT V 114A-36 FG200G
38/0851/0000,037 | VNILPE BELT V 11437 GS280.G710.FG270

-15-




8 =¥ {GH210

WAGON

R HaEs e fo%L Q' ty B~ 1] 1
KeyNo Parts No. Parts Name script Remarks

11340714001 ]000]|=¥4 FRAME VWAGON 1

2{3606(4024]1000 | RIAYTAL RUBER 4

3340741011000 |3xF7 DOQOR- FRONT 1

1/H164,01081020 | tAXC BOLT 4 | M8¥20
5/A100,0108;020 KL} BOLT 2 | M8%16
8/0350{0140{818[P. W. WASHER 4 | 8%18%1.6
7/H300};0108}001}|{S+v} NUT 2 M8
8134074107000\ F7ZAhNxAt+Y R LEVER DOOR 2

913407/4108, 000 F7HArHA+T L LEVER DOIOR 2
10/0350{0141{022P. W. WASHER 4 | 10%22%1.6
11]A300/01101001 | Fvi NUT 4 {110
12/A300(0110{003{Fv}h NUT 4 | M0
13/340714111,000}|7—F ARCH 1
14/A100({0108;020 N} BOLT 4 | M8%20
15,0350{0140{818|P. W, WASHER 8 | 8%18%1.6
16/ H300[0108{001|S+v} NUT 4 1M
17/3407,4201]000 V718X R DOOR SIDE 1 ~No8507400
17{3407{4201 001 |YINY R DOOR SIDE 1 No8507401 ~

-16-




=¥ 1GH210 _

WAGON

R & WES BT %R0 ty Bt i %
KeyNo ‘Parts No. Parts Name script Remarks
181340714202 ]000, VN L DOOR_SIDE L 1 ~N08507400
18{3407{4202]001 |VINY L DOOR _SIDE L 1 No8507401~

19|F104[0108|016 | tALAA BOLT 2 | M8%16
20(3407]14215,000 }K9¥%7F STANCHION 4 | L=675

211 A100;,0108 (020 KL} BOLT 4 | M8%25
22A300]0108|003 Fv} NUT 4 | M8
23/3408|4221]000|/8vyZKR¥3y R BRACKET R 1 ~No8507400
2313606[14709,000{NvyIHhxzy R BRACKET R 1 No8507401 ~
24,3408{4222,000 | Ny rKR¥ay L BRACKET L 1 ~No8507400
243606147111 000, N NvyrK%3y L i BRACKET L 1 No8507401~
2510350} 0140;822|P. W WASHER 2 | 8%22%1.6

26 {A350/0108 001 |UFv} NUT 2 M8
271340714228 000 { Ny I RFavpAHR LEVER 2
28!10350(0141j022|P. W WASHER 2 | 10%22k1.6
29/A300/0110j001{Fv} NUT 2 | Mo
30/A300/0110{003|Fv} NUT 2 | MI0
31;340714301]000]|wvafF7 DOOR REAR 1

32 F104|/0108{016 | tAXA B OL Twith vasher 1 | MB%16

- 17-




Fig 8 =Z=#%-{GH2ll WAGON

Rl BBAES EATEA 2 0ty Liiny i =z
KeyNo Parts No. Parts Name script Remarks
1/3408[4001]000] =¥+ FRAME _WAGON 1
203408!4101/000|%TF7 DOOR___ FRONT 1
3|H164/0108|020]|ta2C BOLT 4 | M8£20
1/A100/0108| 020 &1t BOLT 2 | Mgx16
5/0350/0140/818|P. W. WASHER 4| 8418¢1.6
6| H300/0108[/001|S+vh NUT 2 1m8
7134074107000 F7ArA+Y R LEVER DOOR 1
8/3407[4108|000| F7ara+Y L LEVER DOOR 1
9/0350[0141]/022|P. W. WASHER 2 | 10822¢1.6
10{A300[0110[001!Fv} NUT 2 [M10
11/A300{0110]003|Fv} NUT 2 M0 30
12(3408(4111/000(7—F ARCH 1
13/4100]0108|020 | &L}k BOLT 7 | 8320
14/0350|0140[818|P. W. WASHER 14 |8+16%1.6
15/ H300|/0108]001!S+vh NUT 7|18
1634084201/ 000 Y75y R DOOR__ SIDE 1 ~}08507400
16/3408!4201]001|Y75> R DOOR _ SIDE 1 No8507401 ~
(17)/3408[4202/001 1 J7”"y L DOOR__ SIDE 1 No8507401~
(17)|340814202]000[VrNy L DOOR__ SIDE 1 ~No8507400




Fig 8 =#¥4ah211 WAGON

R &S TR % 0ty il g fia %

KeyNo Parts No. Parts Name script RemarKks
18/ F10410108i016]tAsRA BOLT 2 | MB%16
19134074215/ 000 |XEIyyr STANCHION 4 | L=675
20]/A100/0108 025 KL} BOLT 4 | M8%25
21[A300]0108]003)+v} NUT 4 M8
221340814221 ]000 | "y IHRFay R BRACKET R 1 ~No8507400
221360614709 ]000 | NyZ7hxay R BRACKET R 1 N08507301 ~
2334084222000 Ny ZR¥ay L BRACKET L 1 ~N08507400
23360614711 ]000 |y hRfaw L BRACKET L 1 No8507401 ~
24| A350/0108|001|U+v} NUT 2 1 M8
25(0350/0140822|P. W WASHER 2 | B¥22%1.6
2634074226000 Ny 2hfadbAHR LEVER 2
27/0350|0141,022|P. W WASHER 2 | 10%22%1.6
28 A300|0110,001}+w} NUT 2 | M0
29|A300]/0110/003}+v} NUT 2 | Mo
301340814225 010 | F7h5H2 LEVER 1
311340814225 010 | F7ArH2 LEVER 1
32|A100/0110] 030 | RL} BOLT 2 | M10%30
33035010141 {022|P. W WASHER 2 | 10422%1.6
34|/A300]0110]001 4w} NUT 2 | M0
35/A300|0110]003}|+v} NUT 2 | MI0 3
3634084231000 | AFH2IUYY R BRAKET R 1 ‘ﬂ
371340814232 |000 | AxH2xbUYSy L BRAKET L 1
38]A100]0108]025 KL} BOLT 2 | M10%30
3910350,0140]818{P. W. WASHER 4 | 8%18%1.6
40,0350,0140/822;P. W. WASHER 1 | 8%22%1.6
41|H300]0108 /001 ]S#+vb} NUT 4 | M8
4234084301000 yvafry DOOR rear 1

-19-



FUIVAZYTA

STAINLESS

R

BRES B TE {E¥r 0’ ty B i =
KevNo Parts No. Parts Name script Remarks
11340814501 ,000} =54 FRAME WAGON 1
21340814535 |000 | =¥y4Va4y PLATE hottom 1
31340814601 {000 [(X1IF7 DOOR FRONT 1
41A100]|/0110;025 |} BOLT 3 i M10%25
5]1]0350,01411022P. W. WASHER 6 | 10%22%1.6
6| H30010110;001}|S+v} NUT 3 |10
71340814701 ,000|vINY R SIDE PLATE 1
(813408 ,4702} 000 {7/ L SIDE PLATE 1
9(A100]0110;025 FHL] BOLT 6 | M10%25
10]A100;0110{030 HELE BOLT 12 MI0¥30
11103500141 ,022|P.W. WASHER 32 | 10%22¢1.6
12 H300}0110[001}S*v} NUT 18 MO
1313408 (4715000} VINYIYISTLY PLATE 2
14]1A100{0110;030 A1} BOLT 4 ] M10¥30
15{0350;0141i022;P. W, WASHER 4 | 10522%1.6 -
16/H300{0110{001]S+v} NUT. 4 Mo

-20-




YLAZY 4

STAINLESS

R BHES At fEEx 9ty B f& Zz ]

KeyNo Parts No. Parts Name script Remarks
17134084801 000{yvafr7 DOOR rear 1
18/3408/4806|000,yvOF7h5H% R LEVER R 1
1913408{48071000 |9vyOF7hAHx L LEVER L 1
20]1A100]0108]025 | Knb BOLT 2 | M8%25
21/0350{0140|818|P. W. WASHER 2 | 8k18%1.6
22{A300]0108]001 FvEh NUT 2 | M8
231A300,0108[(003Fv} NUT 2 (M8 3
24134084812, 000 | AFH2xIUYSY R BRACKET R 1
25|3408;4813|000 | AXHXIUYSY L BRACKET L 1
26| A10010108| 025 |KL} BOLT 4
271035010140 818|P. W WASHER 4 | 8%18%l.6
28 H300]0108{001|S¥v} NUT spring 4 | M8
29134084815 {000 | ayr2ht+y LOCK PLATE 2
30/3408]4816|000|7L—F} PLATE AR
31/A100,0508|025 |/&ANL}E BOLT 4 | MB%25 (SUS)
3203500540818 | P. W. WASHER 8 | 8%18k1.6 (SUS)
33/A300]0508{001{+v} NUT 4 | M8 (SUS)
341 A360, 0500802 |S. W. NUT 4 1 M3 (sus)
3513408[14821]000 | F7ZFUVYrEY R P IN door R 1
361340814822 [000 | F7Z7rUINSYEY L P IN door L 1
37]/A100[{0108 020} RNV} BOLT 4 | M8%20
3803500140818 |P. W. WASHER 4 | B%18%1.6
39| H300{0108{001|S+vh NUT 4 I M8




